1	Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice) afabricant@fabricantllp.com Peter Lambrianakos (pro hac vice)								
2									
3	plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com								
4	Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice) vrubino@fabricantllp.com								
5	Enrique Iturralde (<i>pro hac vice</i>) eiturralde@fabricantllp.com								
6	FABRICANT LLP 411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206 South Rye, New York 10580 Telephone: (212) 257-5797 Facsimile: (212) 257-5796								
7									
8									
9	Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712)								
10	bwang@raklaw.com Minna Y. Chan (CA SBN 305941)								
11	mchan@raklaw.com RUSS AUGUST & KABAT								
12	12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor								
13	Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 826-7474								
14	Facsimile: (310) 826-9226								
15	Attorneys for Defendant/Counterclaim Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC								
16									
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT								
18	NORTHERN DISTR	CICT OF CALIFORNIA							
19	LYFT, INC.,	Case No. 5:21-cv-04653-BLF (SVK)							
20	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF VINCENT RUBINO IN							
21	V.	SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC'S							
22	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,	RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO LYFT, INC.'S MOTION TO COMPEL							
23	Defendant.	DISCOVERY AND COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL PATENT RULES (Dkt. 88)							
24		Dept: Courtroom 3 – 5th Floor							
25		Judge: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman							
26		Trial date: October 16, 2023							
27		•							
28									



I, V	Vincent J. Rubino,	hereby d	leclare	as follow	S
1	I am a nartner	at the la	w firm	of Fabri	C

- 1. I am a partner at the law firm of Fabricant LLP and counsel for AGIS Software Development LLC ("AGIS Software"). I am admitted to practice before this Court. I submit this declaration in support of AGIS Software's Response in Opposition to Lyft's Motion to Compel Discovery and Compliance with Local Patent Rules (Dkt. 88). I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this declaration and can and would testify truthfully thereto if called upon to do so.
- 2. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 1** is a true and correct copy of the Parties' Joint Dispute Chart.
- 3. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 2** is a true and correct copy of the deposition of Thomas Meriam in the matter of *Lyft Inc. v. AGIS Software Development LLC*, Case No. 21-cv-04653-BLF.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed April 18, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III
Vincent J. Rubino, III, Declarant

DECLADATION OF VINCENT DIDINO IN CHIDDODT OF DEFENDANT ACIC COFTWADE. Case No. 5.21 av.

